Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999.

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:09 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

2000 -
1000 - l
0 T Y hL ) .J,.l b " L N L, L TN § el l. R |
LA T ||- TR | LA L Al T ™ 2 Rl | T ‘ L |
-1000 -
_2000 3 T T T T T T
0 20 40 60 100 120 140

20

40

60
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

100

120

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

807
eo-f
40-5
20-5

0]

TTT T[T TTTTTT

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -694
mx: 860
W -8.4
0:14.9

Channel 1
mn: -1158
mx: 1540
u:-17.0
0:30.3

Channel 2
mn: -2156
mx: 2725
u:-19.7
0:23.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 21/147

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1 80
o . 500 - @ 0] 3
g = ] % 40 4 F
c 35 04 | PN I " Y . 0] ] [
g s ] T : z 204 3
O 1 [ o 04 E
500 - ] E
4007 607
o 404
2 o 200 3
c c = 1
c 35 o 204
gs 0 g ]
O ] a 04
-200 ]
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -20_-
507
N 2000 - 3 404
o
?C) £ 1000 4 . ) 30 -
c — -
§3 o # } ' g 20
c = 2 10+
O F -1000- LY
~2000 i . . i - -10
20.0 20.2 204 20.6 20.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999 Frequency (Hz)
_ 40 Channel 0
N
T . ..
°o Eg 30 mn: -694
) = mx: 860
) .
£ 3 £ 20 W -8.4
03 o 0:17.1
T 10
—~ Channel 1
E —_ 40 mn: -301
- X om
T > Z 30 mx: 442
£ g g
c O 0-17.1
6 g g 2 H
o o 0:30.2
= 10
< 40 Channel 2
N é & % mn: -2156
g ? !:, mx: 2725
< ..
b q?; P W -19.7
O g o 0:35.8
- 10

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 83/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:22 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

82.0

82.2

T T
82.4 82.6
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

i | §

82.4 82.6
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

82.8

82.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTT P N TrTTTT

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -460
mx: 328
W -8.4
0:15.6

Channel 1
mn: -671
mx: 526
u-17.1
0:31.1

Channel 2
mn: -1877
mx: 1444
u:-19.7
a:30.0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 2/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

ey

o

o
1

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

1 1

alaaadaaalsa,

1.0

12

T T

14 1.6
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

18

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807
60
40—5
20—5

L N L

o]
50
404
30+
20+
10+

0-

-10

507
40 -
30 -
20
101
0

-10 .

ey
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -438

mx: 413

W -8.4

0:15.9

Channel 1
mn: -1076
mx: 1540
u:-17.0
o: 33.6

Channel 2
mn: -214
mx: 152
u:-19.7
0:24.0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 146/147

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin
Power spectra

L 1 1 1 1 : 80 . r
o F @ 60 -
T 2 2 ] X
E S 5 40 L
<] 2 ] [
c = ) ] [
O+ a 20 -
- -
0 -lllllm O l-
60 7] [
— 100 - 3 o 40 =
T 2 2 ] F
E5 o g 20 -
< = ] L
c = 2 ] F
O F -100- - [ -
-200 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -20: :
1500 3 507
~ . 10003 3 _. 40-
T 2 500_; E g 304
E g 0 3 Ll_, 5 20
8 E I =
5 & -500 3 g 104
= E o
-1000 3 3 0
3 -10
T T T T bt bt bt -
145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8 108 10* 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 | | AN Ve i X T .
.ﬂL‘f‘.ﬂL‘“ Sl o 40 Channel 0
T:ET 20 1 -392
o X 5 30 mn: -
o kel .
g ? 15 = mx: 360
9] .
£ 810 s | Iy
O o o 0:15.3
L 5 10
25 50
Channel 1
~ 20
E —_ 40 mn: -191
=2 )
g b S 30 mx: 198
[} .
£ 310 E w-17.1
o o o 0:30.5
-5 10
25
~ 20 40 Channel 2
T —_ mn: -1376
N X @ 3
g ? 15 !:, mx: 1435
[} .
£ 510 g 20 W -19.7
03 o 0:27.8
5 10

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 73/147

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1 80
o = 60 F
T 2 2 ] X
E S 5 40 L
5} 2 1 ]
c = ) ] [
O+ a 20 -
0 ] [
507
= _. 404
T 2 3 30-
E S & 207
5z & 10-
O + o 0
-10
507
~ _. 404
3 £ 8 30
S S 5 20
£ = 3 101
O F E T
3 T T T T E -10'
72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999 Frequency (Hz)
2 A;*'-' “-"ﬂ- iy | f':'d-‘" . 40 Channel 0
~ 20
o = = 30 mn: -328
T 3 15 Z mx: 263
c ¢ 3 20 .
S S0 % p: -8.3
© g o 0:15.0
T 5 10
25
Channel 1
~ 20
— g & 40 mn: -455
E g 15 Z 30 mx: 429
c c 5]
S @ :-17.
5210 g 20 w-17.1
o o 0:30.3
L5 10
25
Channel 2
= 20 40
N I & mn: -1306
T 515 T 30 mx: 1056
S < 9] .
g2 %10 £ 20 H-19.7
03 o 0:25.7
- 59 10

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 108/147

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)
N
)
aalas
TP

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

T T

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°

Time (s) from 2017—01—O4T15:27:36.87.7.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 T
i o 40 Channel 0
T:ET 20 :-315
o X = 30 mn: -
o kel .
g ? 15 = mx: 159
@ .
& % 104 % 20 p: -8.3
03 : o 0:15.0
L 5 10
25 50
Channel 1
~ 20
T _ 40 mn: -1158
- X om
T 3 15 ? 30 mx: 819
IS @ .
£ 310 g 0 w-17.1
o @ o 0:31.9
L 5 10
25
Channel 2
= 20 40
T —_ mn: -242
~ X 8 30
g ? 15 = mx: 196
[} .
£ 510 g 20 Wi -19.7
03 o 0:22.8
L 5 10

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 123/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

25
20

15

10

25
20
15

10

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 2
0] E
-20 3 :
507
40 4
304
20+
10 -
0 =
-10 J
507
40 4
304
204
10+
0 =
-10 J
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -249
mx: 181
20 u: -8.4
0:15.1
10
Channel 1
40 mn: -1090
30 mx: 911
0-17.1
20 H
0:32.2
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -694
30 mx: 567
20 u:-19.7
0:24.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 99/147

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 . 1

807 F
° w @ 60-E 3
2 £ = 404 3
€ 5 @ ] E
c = % 20 E
O o 04 F

-20 ] E

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N o
o 2 koA
£ 5 g
o =
5 E &
T T T v T bt bt bt -
98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999 Frequency (Hz)
. 40 Channel 0
N
o % = 30 mn: -291
o kel .
) = mx: 212
g © £ 20 u: -8.3
< g_ IS
03 o 0155
- 10
—~ Channel 1
— g & 40 mn: -391
3 :;’ Z 30 mx: 326
§ 5 g 20 o -17.1
o o
03 a 0:30.9
- 10
< 40 Channel 2
N E —_ mn: -1079
N 3 20 :
2 » ) mx: 876
c C —
s s % 20 W -19.7
© g a 6:30.5
* 10

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 12/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

N

s}

1S3
il

A
S
=]

L

25
204
15

10

25
204
15

10

11.2

T T

114 11.6

Time (s) from 2017—01—O4T15:27:36.87.7.999

11.4 11.6
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

11.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

T[T T

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -295
mx: 242
u: -8.3
0:15.7

Channel 1
mn: -391
mx: 307
u-17.1
0:30.5

Channel 2
mn: -1000
mx: 897
u:-19.7
0: 28.6



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999. Part 89/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

-100

Processed Wed Jan 4 16:35:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170104_152735__dat00.bin

40
20

0
-20
-40

504
0
-50

_100 r T T T T
88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.677.999
25 T T R T T TR T T T A T T R TR 2

204

15

10

(&)
I

o w
E ,J\ h. il
_-‘M, w»*;

?}W ﬁ

e 3 Rl o § g = e A B : 2 Famy 0 £ ry B R
Malﬁynt\r -l 'HHFI'IJ!I M\II‘ML:"H.'IJII'\M'!'.H\ i r. ||n-.-|||--wl|.v|- F'F.h'll.\F.'! |\| AL "-”wmwul.- u.-lllll.‘nwu.v r
"'-Wﬁ'.l__T\'T'ﬁ"._M_imW ﬂw-rmm\n-n'mrnr . Twm"mﬂ'ﬁ T J'I_!'H'T"J'*'I":H"'“C-""l' e

R i
ﬁi‘a ‘ ‘ML @
,,,,, i

”%gﬂﬁm}i?"ﬁ&ﬂ

‘,'H H.\:

sy uw" s %rm i
i o
i 3 ki 'ﬁ ""I"h"? ﬂh‘fﬁhh v i 'l Rt rn

?i.ﬁiaﬂa
14 ,F%'\\FIIH q r- \"II.\ F|F -|-rru |¢| JﬂW.'H""HF'd.H' b

: -él_-lﬂ“;,{ T

U
§£1 m '*mfa ’gﬁiiﬁﬁ N;%?T?fg@ j .ﬁﬁ ]

[&)]
I

i e A i
i “‘H“"Iv“‘--
Eid ﬂ.* ".w ” ‘;"M,
5;"%““* % g;ﬁ i
i ;I{ BRAN

R tho)
i .é'}- N
I"t‘ et (‘Ilrhlflw.?’h\ El%

\

88.0

. 88 6 88.8
Time (s) from 2017-01-04T15:27:36.877.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

T T T ul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -56

mx: 39

u: -8.3

0:14.8

Channel 1
mn: -105
mx: 81
u-17.1
a:30.2

Channel 2
mn: -103
mx: 62
u:-19.7
a:22.7



